Cast iron
711035_vR_Werkst_Eisen_e.qxp:4f  25.3.2008  13:29 Uhr  Seite 1
711035_vR_Werkst_Eisen_e.qxp:4f  25.3.2008  13:29 Uhr  Seite 2
Contents
3
Cast iron with nodular graphite 4/5
Cast iron with lamellar graphite 6/7
International material standards 8

0
N/mm2 Tensile strength Rm
5 10 20 30 40 50 100 150
Wall thickness (mm)
EN-GJL -300
EN-GJL -250
EN-GJL -200
EN-GJL -150
7
711035_vR_Werkst_Eisen_e.qxp:4f  25.3.2008  13:29 Uhr  Seite 7
International material standards
Cast iron with nomular graphite Germany France Great Britain Netherlands Sweden USA
DIN EN 1563 DIN 1693 NF BS NEN MNC ASTM A536
EN-GJS-350-22-LT GGG-35.3 FGS 370-17 370/17 GN 38 0717-15 –
EN-GJS-400-18-LT GGG-40.3 – – – – 60-40-18
EN-GJS-400-15 GGG-40 FGS 400-12 420/12 GN 42 0717-02 60-40-18
EN-GJS-450-10 – – 420/12 – – 65-45-12
EN-GJS-500-7 GGG-50 FGS 500-7 500/7 GN 50 0727-02 65-45-12 /
80-55-06
EN-GJS-600-3 GGG-60 FGS 600-3 600/3 GN 60 0732-03 80-55-06
EN-GJS-700-2 GGG-70 FGS 700-2 700/2 GN 70 0737-01 100-70-03
EN-GJS-800-2 GGG-80 FGS 800-2 800/2 – – 120-90-02
EN-GJS-1000-5 GGG-100B/A – – – – 850-550-10
(DIN EN 1564)
EN-GJS-AX NiSiCr35 5 2 GGG- FGS- S5S – – Type D-5S
NiSiCr 35 5 2 Ni35Si5Cr2
Cast iron with lamellar graphite Germany France Great Britain Netherlands Sweden USA
DIN EN 1561 DIN 1691 NF BS NEN MNC ASTM A48
EN-GJL-150 GG-15 Ft 15 D Grade 150 GG 15 01 15-00 20 B / 25 B
EN-GJL-200 GG-20 Ft 20 D Grade 180 / GG 20 01 20-00 25 B / 30 B
Grade 220
EN-GJL-250 GG-25 Ft 25 D Grade 220 / GG 25 01 25-00 35 B / 40 B
Grade 260
EN-GJL-300 GG 30 Ft 30 D Grade 300 GG 30 01 30-00 40 B / 45 B
8
711035_vR_Werkst_Eisen_e.qxp:4f  25.3.2008  13:29 Uhr  Seite 8
711035_vR_Werkst_Eisen_e.qxp:4f  25.3.2008  13:29 Uhr  Seite 9
(holding) ag